CH \$40.00 1899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334266

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Publishing Company, LLC		10/03/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industria de Diseno Textil, S.A.	
Also Known As:	nown As: Inditex, S.A.	
Street Address:	et Address: Avenida de la Diputacion	
Internal Address:	ddress: Edificio Inditex	
City:	Arteixo (A Coruña)	
State/Country:	/Country: SPAIN	
Postal Code:	15142	
Entity Type:	sociedad anonima: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1899522	ZAHRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, erin.reimer@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336464

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin Reimer

TRADEMARK

900317814 REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0869

SIGNATURE:	/Erin Reimer/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ZAHRA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0870

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Johnson Publishing Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its business address at 200 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60604, United States of America, currently owns <u>U.S. Registration Number 1,899,522</u> (the "Registration") for the mark ZAHRA (the "Mark"), in Class 3, registered on June 13, 1995;

WHEREAS Industria de Diseño Textil, S.A. (Inditex, S.A.) ("Assignee"), a Spanish sociedad anonima with its business address at Edificio Inditex, Avenida de la Diputación, Arteixo (A Coruña) Spain 15142, wishes to acquire the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: October 3, 2014

RECORDED: 03/06/2015

JOHNSON PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

Name; Rich Magid Title; CFO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0871